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PART A-'continued 

REGISTERED BY EXAMlNATION OR BY " RECOGNIZED CERTIFICATE " 

Column 1. 

Name. 

Kershaw, Thomas Donald, B.E1 (Liverpool), 
A.M.I.C.E. 

Keys, Maurice George, B.E., A.M.I.E.E. 
Kiddle, Wilfrid Kay 
Leadbeater, Henry, M.I.C.E. 

Leese., Robert Couway, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Leighton, Frederick Rruce, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.K .. 
Lever-Naylor, Thomas Bedford, B.E., A.M.I.E.E. 
Limbrick, Arthur Edmund Orchard, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Lush, Arthur, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., l\LN.Z.I.E. 

)\foElhinney, James Henry Verdun· 
Mc Ewan, Robert, B . Sc . , A.M.I.C.E., 

A.M.I.Struct.E. 
McKay, Alan Roderick, A.M.I.C.E. 

McKenzie, Gordon Howard Frederick, B.E. 
l\foLenaghin, Hector Edward 
McLeod, Edwin George, A.M.I.C.E., A.l\LN.Z.I.E. 
Mann, Sidney Rheese, B.E., A.M.I.C.E. 
l\farklew, Edward John, A.l\LI.E.E. . . 
Marks, Paul Cecil, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Martindale, Charles Frederick, B.Sc. (Eng.), 
A.M.I.C.E., A.l\LN.Z.I.E. 

Mathewson, Eric Walter, B.E., A.M.I.E.E. 
Mirams, William Mowbray Eastgate, B.E., 

A.l\'LI.E.E. 
llforison, Athol Huntly, A.M.I.C.E. 
Newson, David Robertson, A.M.I.Mech.E. 
Newton, Raymond Harold . . · 
Norman, Edwin 'Philip, B.E. B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., 

M.N.Z.I.E. 
Norman, Robert George, B.E., M.Sc. 
O'Donnell, Barrie George Michael, M.Sc., 

A.M.I.E.E. 
Orman, Kenneth Gerald 
Osten, William Victor, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
Palmer, Noel Raymond, M.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
Park, Archibald Gavin, ll'LI.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Parsons, Arthur Disson, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E. 
Paynter, Frank Reginald, A.M.I.C.E., 

A.M.I.Struct.E. 
Phare, John Douglas, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E. 

Procter, Thomas Geoffrey, A.M.I.E.E., l\LN.Z.I.E. 
Reynolds, Peter Forsyth, B.A., A.M.I.C.E. 
Rind, Karel · 
Rippon, Ernest George, A.l\LI.Mech.E. 
Roberts, Richa~d Thomas Candy 

Robson, Stanley Rex, B.E. . . 
Ross, Wallace Samuel 
Russell, Arthur Percy, A.M.I.C.E. 
Sampson, Gerard William 
Scantlebury, Lester Deryk Bernard, A.llLI.C.E. 
Sherriff, George William, A.}f.I.E.E ... 
Sim, Peter Valentine, B.Sc. 
Simpson, Jack William Newby, B.E., M.Sc., 

A.M.I.E.E. 
Sly:fie\d, Robert Gordon, A.M.I.C.E. 

Smith, Charles Edgar, A.M.I.C.E. 
Smith, Donald Bruce, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., 

A.ll'LN.Z.I.E. 
Smyth, Laurence Francis, A.l\LI.E.E. 
Spencer, Arthur Morell, B.E., A.M.I.E.E. 
Stainton, John 

· Stanbrook, Gordon Robin, A.M.N.Z.I.E. 
Stehr, Robert Walter, A.}1.I.Mech.E. 
Stephens, Owen Cory, B.E., A.M.I.E.E. 

Stilwell, Wilfred Basil, B.E., A.M.I.C.E. 
Swanson, Alexander Cochrane, A.M.I.C.E., 

M.N.Z.I.E. 
Taylor, Donald Kenney, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E. 
Thomas, Eric Albert Llewellyn 
Torrie, Rodger Ralph, A.M.I.C.E., A.:W.N.Z.I.E. 
Towner-Jones; Evan Llewellyn, A.M.I.Mcoh.E. 

• Turnbull, George Devereux, A.M.I.C.E. 
Tyrrell, Leslie Osborne, A.l\LI.E.E. 
Wall, Albert, A.l\1.I.Mech.E ... 
Wallace, ,fames Bruce, B.K, A.M.I.C.E. 
Watt, John Duncan, A.M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E. 
Williams, Charles Leonard Turner, A.M.I.E.E. 
Williams, Philip Leslie Bruce, B.E. 
Williams, Reginald Llewllyn .. 

Winfield, Stanley Joseph, A.M.LE.E., 
A.lli.N.Z.I.E. 

Wood, Frederick Collis, B.E., A.M.I.C.E. 

C&umn 2. 

Address. 

Ministry of Works, Mangakino 

Auckland Electric-power Board, Auckland 
City Engineer's Department, Auckland 
Auckland Metropolitan Drainage Board, Auck-

land 
Borough Council, Whangarei 
Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
Railways Department, Wellington 
Technical College, Timaru 
National School of Engineering, Canterbury 

University College, Christchurch 
Ministry of Works, Greymouth 
Ministry of Works, Roxburgh 

Wilkins and Davies Construction Co., Lower 
Hutt 

Ministry ofWorks, Wellington 
Railways Department, Wellington 
Railways Department, Auckland 
County Council, Stratford 
Railways Department, Wellington 
Gilman and Angus, 145A Victoria Street, 

Hamilton 
Ministry of Works, Roxburgh 

State Hydro-electric Department, Napier 
Taranaki Electric-power Board, Eltham 

Railways Department, Wellington 
:Ministry of Works, Wellington 
Railways Department, Wellington 
71 Nicholso.n Road, Khandallah, Wellington 

J\!Iinistry of Works, Wellington 
Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 

Ministry of Works, Roxburgh 
Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
Broadcasting Service, ,v ellington .. 
Ministry of Works, Dunedin 
Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington 
Hydro-electric Design Office, Ministry of 

Works, Wellington I 
Metropolitan-Vickers Electric Co., Ltd., 

Christchurch 
Harbour Board, Auckland 
Ministry of Works, Nelson 
Vale and Co., Ltd., .Christchurch 
Ministry of Works, Christchurch 
Electrical Totalizator, Trotting Grounds, 

.Addington 
City Engineer's Department, Lower Hutt 
Ministry of Works, Lake Tekapo .. 
Housing Division, Palmerston North 
22 College Street, Wanganui 
Ministry of Works, Hororata 
A. and T. Burt, Ltd., Dunedin 
Railways Department, Wellington 
Civil Aviation Branch, Air DepartJllent, 

Wellington 
307 Southern Cross Buildings, Chancery Street, 

Auckland. 
Ministry of Works, Dunedin · 
Mitchell and Mitchell and Partners, Wellington 

Railways Department, Wellington 
Aucklaµd Electric-power Board, Auckland 
J. J. Niven and Co., Ltd., Port Ahuriri 
Fletcher-Merritt-Raymond, Auckland 
Andrews and Beaven, Ltd., Christchurch 
Thames Valley Electric-power Board, Te 

Aroha 
Ministry of Works, Wellington 
Otago Harbour Board, Dunedin 

Ministry of Works, Mangaroa 
State Hydro-electric Department, Greymouth 
Borough Council, Otahuhu 
New Zealand Forest Service, Rotorua 
}1inistry of Works, Whangarei 
Post and Telegraph Department, Christchurch 
Marine Department, Auckland 
N.Z. Forest Products, Ltd., Tokoroa 
llfinistry of Works, Alexandra 
Turnbull and Jones, Ltd., Wellington 
Dominion Breweries, Ltd., Otahuhu 
Electricity Department, City Council, Welling-

ton 
Electricity Department, City Council, Dunedin 

Hume Industries (N.Z,), Ltd., Wellington 

Column 3. 

Date of 
Registration. 

18/8/52 

1/8/47 
23/3/52 
23/4/52 

30/11/51 
18/4/52 
25/6/52 
12/8/36 
8/3/26 

23/4/52 
15/5/52 

26/6/52 

28/4/52 
23/11/51 
22/3/48 
11/8/37 
29/6/48 
3/10/51 

28/3/49 

1/10/45 
2/4/47 

28/6/45 
8/8/45 

19/12/51 
15/5/52 

22/11/51 
21/8/52 

. 

27/8/51 
26/6/52 
7/11/47 
3/3/47 

18/4/52 
6/12/51 

7/7/52 

13/9/46 
3/12/51 
14/8/52 
30/6/52 
20/7/26 

5/6/52 
12/12/49 
26/6/52 

16/10/25 
2/5/52 

17/2/47 
12/5/52 
5/2/51 

5/5/26 

17/8/31 
7/1/48 

23/4;/52 
3/5/50 
2/4/47 
2/5/52 

24/8/50 
24/7/52 

8/9/52 
22/12/29 

4/7/52 
30/11/49 
18/8/30 
28/3/49 
7/4/26 
2/5/46 
9/1/46 

11/12/46 
18/8/26 
13/9/46 
1/3/33 

21/11/50 

26/8/52 

12/7/45 

[No. 65 

Column 4. 
l 

Qualifications. 

Civil. 

Electrical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Civil. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Mechanical. 
Civil and Electrical. 

Civil. 
.Civil. 

Civil.. 

Civil. 
Mechanical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 

Civil. 

Electrical. 
Electrical. 

Civil. 
Mechanical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 

Civil.' 
Electrical. 

Civil. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 

Electrical. 

Electrical. 
Civil. 
Heating and Ventilating. 
Mechanical. 
Electrical and Telegraph. 

Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 

Civil. 

Civil. 
Civil. 

Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Mechanical. 
Civil. 
Mechanical. 
Electrical. 

Civil. 
Civil. 

Civil. 
Electrical. 
Civil. 
Mechanical. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Mechanical. 
Civil. 
Civil. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 
Electrical. 

Electric"'!. 

Civil. 


