8

1

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

PART A-continued

REGISTERED BY EXAMINATION OR BY "RECOGNIZED CERTIFICATE"

Column 1.	Column 2.	Column 3.	Column 4.
Name.	Address.	Date of Registration.	Qualifications.
Cershaw, Thomas Donald, B.E. (Liverpool),	Ministry of Works, Mangakino	18/8/52	Civil.
A.M.I.C.E. Keys, Maurice George, B.E., A.M.I.E.E.	Auckland Electric-power Board, Auckland	1/8/47	Electrical.
Liddle, Wilfrid Kay eadbeater, Henry, M.I.C.E	City Engineer's Department, Auckland Auckland Metropolitan Drainage Board, Auck- land	23/3/52 23/4/52	Civil. Civil.
eese, Robert Conway, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Borough Council, Whangarei	30/11/51	Civil.
eighton, Frederick Bruce, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E ever-Naylor, Thomas Bedford, B.E., A.M.I.E.E.	Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington Railways Department, Wellington	18/4/52 25/6/52	Electrical. Electrical.
imbrick, Arthur Edmund Orchard, A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Technical College, Timaru	12/8/36	Mechanical. Civil and Electrical.
ush, Arthur, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E.	National School of Engineering, Canterbury University College, Christchurch	8/3/26	
IcElhinney, James Henry Verdun IcEwan, Robert, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.I.Struct.E.	Ministry of Works, Greymouth Ministry of Works, Roxburgh	$23/4/52 \\ 15/5/52$	Civil. Civil.
IcKay, Alan Roderick, A.M.I.C.E.	Wilkins and Davies Construction Co., Lower Hutt	26/6/52	Civil.
IcKenzie, Gordon Howard Frederick, B.E	Ministry of Works, Wellington	28/4/52	Civil.
IcLenaghin, Hector Edward IcLeod, Edwin George, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Railways Department, Wellington Railways Department, Auckland	$23/11/51 \\ 22/3/48$	Mechanical. Civil.
lann, Sidney Rheese, B.E., A.M.I.C.E.	County Council, Stratford	11/8/37	Civil.
Iarklew, Edward John, A.M.I.E.E	Railways Department, Wellington Gilman and Angus, 145A Victoria Street,	$29/6/48 \\ 3/10/51$	Electrical. Civil.
	Hamilton		
Lartindale, Charles Frederick, B.Sc. (Eng.), A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Ministry of Works, Roxburgh	28/3/49	Civil.
lathewson, Éric Walter, B.E., A.M.I.E.E lirams, William Mowbray Eastgate, B.E., A.M.I.E.E.	State Hydro-electric Department, Napier Taranaki Electric-power Board, Eltham	$rac{1/10/45}{2/4/47}$	Electrical. Electrical.
lurison, Athol Huntly, A.M.I.C.E	Railways Department, Wellington	28/6/45	Civil.
ewson, David Robertson, A.M.I.Mech.E ewton, Raymond Harold	Ministry of Works, Wellington Railways Department, Wellington	$8/8/45 \\ 19/12/51$	Mechanical. Civil.
orman, Edwin Philip, B.E. B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E.,	71 Nicholson Road, Khandallah, Wellington	15/12/51 15/5/52	Civil.
M.N.Z.I.E. orman, Robert George, B.E., M.Sc. 'Donnell, Barrie George Michael, M.Sc.,	Ministry of Works, Wellington Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington	$rac{22/11/51}{21/8/52}$	Civil. Electrical.
A.M.I.E.E. rman, Kenneth Gerald	Ministry of Works, Roxburgh	27/8/51	Civil.
sten, William Victor, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E.	Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington	$26/6/52 \\ 7/11/47$	Electrical. Electrical.
almer, Noel Raymond, M.Sc., A.M.I.E.E ark, Archibald Gavin, M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E	Broadcasting Service, Wellington	3/3/47	Civil.
arsons, Arthur Disson, B.Sc., A.M.I.E.E.	Post and Telegraph Department, Wellington	18/4/52	Electrical.
aynter, Frank Reginald, A.M.I.C.E., A.M.I.Struct.E. hare, John Douglas, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Hydro-electric Design Office, Ministry of Works, Wellington Metropolitan-Vickers Electric Co., Ltd.,	6/12/51 7/7/52	Civil. Electrical.
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Christchurch		
rocter, Thomas Geoffrey, A.M.I.E.E., M.N.Z.I.E. eynolds, Peter Forsyth, B.A., A.M.I.C.E.	Harbour Board, Auckland Ministry of Works, Nelson	$\frac{13/9/46}{3/12/51}$	Electrical. Civil.
ind, Karel	Vale and Co., Ltd., Christchurch	14/8/52	Heating and Ventilatin
ippon, Ernest George, A.M.I.Mech.E oberts, Richard Thomas Candy	Ministry of Works, Christehureh Electrical Totalizator, Trotting Grounds, Addington	30/6/52 20/7/26	Mechanical. Electrical and Telegrap
obson, Stanley Rex, B.E	City Engineer's Department, Lower Hutt	5/6/52	Civil. Civil.
oss, Wallace Šamuel	Ministry of Works, Lake Tekapo Housing Division, Palmerston North	$\begin{array}{c c} 12/12/49 \\ 26/6/52 \end{array}$	Civil.
ampson, Gerard William	22 College Street, Wanganui	16/10/25	Civil.
eantlebury, Lester Deryk Bernard, A.M.I.C.E. herriff, George William, A.M.I.E.E	Ministry of Works, Hororata	$\frac{2/5}{52}$ 17/2/47	Civil. Electrical.
m, Peter Valentine, B.Sc	Railways Department, Wellington	$\frac{11/2}{12/5/52}$	Civil.
mpson, Jack William Newby, B.E., M.Sc., A.M.I.E.E.	Civil Aviation Branch, Air Department, Wellington	5/2/51	Electrical.
yfield, Robert Gordon, A.M.I.C.E	307 Southern Cross Buildings, Chancery Street,	5/5/26	Civil.
nith, Charles Edgar, A.M.I.C.E.	Auckland. Ministry of Works, Dunedin	17/8/31	Civil.
mith, Donald Bruce, B.E., A.M.I.C.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Mitchell and Mitchell and Partners, Wellington	7/1/48	Civil.
nyth, Laurence Francis, A.M.I.E.E Dencer, Arthur Morell, B.E., A.M.I.E.E	Railways Department, Wellington Auckland Electric-power Board, Auckland	$\frac{23}{4}\frac{52}{50}$	Electrical.
ainton, John	J. J. Niven and Co., Ltd., Port Ahuriri		Electrical. Mechanical.
anbrook, Gordon Robin, A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Fletcher-Merritt-Raymond, Auckland	2/5/52	Civil.
ehr, Robert Walter, A.M.I.Mech.E	Andrews and Beaven, Ltd., Christchurch Thames Valley Electric-power Board, Te	$24/8/50 \\ 24/7/52$	Mechanical. Electrical.
ilwell, Wilfred Basil, B.E., A.M.I.C.E.	Aroha Ministry of Works, Wellington Otago Harbour Board, Dunedin		Civil. Civil.
M.N.Z.I.E. ylor, Donald Kenney, B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E.	Ministry of Works, Mangaroa		Civil.
nomas, Eric Albert Llewellyn	State Hydro-electric Department, Greymouth Borough Council, Otahuhu		Electrical. Civil.
owner-Jones, Evan Llewellyn, A.M.I.Mech.E.	New Zealand Forest Service, Rotorua	28/3/49	Mechanical.
rnbull, George Devereux, A.M.I.C.E	Ministry of Works, Whangarei Post and Telegraph Department, Christchurch		Civil. Electrical.
all, Albert, A.M.I.Mech.E	Marine Department, Auckland		Mechanical.
allace, James Bruce, B.E., A.M.I.C.E.	N.Z. Forest Products, Ltd., Tokoroa	11/12/46	Civil.
att, John Duncan, A.M.I.C.E., M.N.Z.I.E illiams, Charles Leonard Turner, A.M.I.E.E.	Ministry of Works, Alexandra		Civil. Electrical.
illiams, Philip Leslie Bruce, B.E	Dominion Breweries, Ltd., Otahuhu	1/3/33	Electrical.
illiams, Reginald Llewllyn	Electricity Department, City Council, Welling- ton		Electrical.
		96/9/59	Electrical.
infield, Stanley Joseph, A.M.I.E.E., A.M.N.Z.I.E.	Electricity Department, City Council, Dunedin	26/8/52	Lieuriai.